# 506785972 07/27/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6832791

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
BIN ZHOU			07/15/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CHENGD	CHENGDU AMBIT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	ROOMS 3	ROOMS 3201, 3202, 3208, UNIT 1, BUILDING 1, NO. 89 CUIHUA ROAD			
Internal Address:		CHENGDU HIGH-TECH ZONE, CHINA(SICHUAN) FREE TRADE EXPERIMENTAL ZONE			
City:	CHENGD	U, SICHUAN			
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	610000				
Application Number:	17-	425965			
using a fax number, if	60) be sent to th provided; it	08)252-9243 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> f <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 8 255 8891			
Fax Number: Correspondence will I	60) be sent to th provided; it 60)	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(60 be sent to th f provided; it 60 ma ma	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8 255 8891 al@dewittllp.com ARCIA LAYTON	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(60 be sent to th f provided; in 60 ma ma ma DE	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8 255 8891 al@dewittllp.com ARCIA LAYTON EWITT LLP / INTELLECTUAL PROPER	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(60 be sent to th f provided; in 600 ma c MA DE 2 E	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8 255 8891 al@dewittllp.com ARCIA LAYTON EWITT LLP / INTELLECTUAL PROPER E. MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(60 be sent to th f provided; in 60 ma c MA DE 2 E MA	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8 255 8891 al@dewittllp.com ARCIA LAYTON EWITT LLP / INTELLECTUAL PROPEF E. MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600 ADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2865	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(60 be sent to th f provided; in 60 ma : MA DE 2 E MA IUMBER:	A Constant Action of the terms of terms of the terms of te	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(60 be sent to th f provided; in 60 ma : MA DE 2 E MA IUMBER:	A Constant Action of the terms of terms	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(60 be sent to th f provided; in 60 ma : MA DE 2 E MA IUMBER:	A Constant Action of the terms of terms of the terms of te	via US Mail.		

source=USPTO--210715--Assignment--EXECUTED--AS\_FILED--OPII121300438US#page4.tif source=USPTO--210715--Assignment--EXECUTED--AS\_FILED--OPII121300438US#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056982 FRAME: 0503 Г

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ZHOU, Bin	Name: CHENGDU AMBIT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
	Internal Address: Rooms 3201, 3202, 3208, Unit 1,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Building 1, No. 89 Cuihua Road, Chengdu High-tech Zone			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: China(Sichuan) Free Trade			
Execution Date(s) 15 July 2021	Experimental Zone City: Chengdu, Sichuan State:			
XAssignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CN Zip: 610000			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
17425965				
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: Marcia Layton	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2 E. Mifflin Street, Suite 600	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Madison	8. Payment Information			
State: WI Zip: 53703-2865				
Phone Number: 608-255-8891	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number: 58504004-OPI21300438US				
Email Address: mal@dewittllp.com	Authorized UserName			
9. Signature: /Marcia Layton/	27 July 2021			
Signature	Date			
Marcia Layton Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT				

REEL: 056982 FRAME: 0504

### ASSIGNMENT

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by ASSIGNOR:

Bin Zhou	of	Rooms 3201, 3202, 3208, Unit 1, Building 1
		No. 89 Cuihua Road
		Chengdu High-tech Zone
		China(Sichuan) Free Trade Experimental
		Zone
		Chengdu, Sichuan 610000
		CHINA
to ASSIGNEE:		
CHENGDU AMBIT	of	Rooms 3201, 3202, 3208, Unit 1, Building 1
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		No. 89 Cuihua Road
		Chengdu High-tech Zone
		China(Sichuan) Free Trade Experimental
		Zone
		Chengdu, Sichuan 610000
		CHINA
		6 01 :

(a corporation organized under the laws of China

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

### <u>1.</u> <u>Assignment.</u>

The ASSIGNOR sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, his entire interest in the following patent application and the invention described therein:

Title (as filed):	AUDIO SYSTEM DATA SYNCHRONIZATION METHOD AND		
	AUDIO COMPONENT		
Inventor(s):	Bin Zhou		
Priority From:	PCT/CN2021/088492, filed 20 April 2021 which claims priority to CN		
	Patent Application No. 202110085454.3, filed 22 January 2021		
U.S. Filing Date:	27 July 2021		
U.S. Serial No.:	17/425,965		
The ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record are authorized to insert the filing date and serial			
number of the application above after such have been established.			

Page 1 of 4

The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that his entire beneficial interest in the application and the invention therein is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisions, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims. The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the ASSIGNEE shall hold all right, title and interest in the application and the invention as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made, including any right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement, and the right to sue and collect damages for any infringement.

#### 2. Other Matter Encompassed.

This sale and assignment extends to the previously-noted matter, and also (a) any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; (b) any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; (c) any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications of such patents; and (d) any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application(s) identified above.

#### 3. Assignor Certification of Ownership.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he has the full right to convey his entire interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

#### 4. Assignor Assistance in Securing Rights.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in any patents that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assignces desire to make substitute, refile, division, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Page 2 of 4

## PATENT REEL: 056982 FRAME: 0506

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or patents relating to the invention known to him, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Executed by Bin Zhou on this 15th day of	**
ASSIGNOR: Bin Zhou	Date: 15th July 2021 DAY/MONTH/YEAR
Witnesses to Assignor Bin Zhou's Signature:	<b>*</b>
And & Xiao Le Li	TANKA
Full Name of Witness	/SIGNATURE
5 The dist a prove whom	1 of Building 1. 189 within Rowd. High-tech wince Chenn. 21/2018
Full Nicht of Wilness Suitter 3201, 3202 and 320B High tech Zone Acylu Sill Address	SIGNATURE ( Unit 1 of Biolding / 16.69 (withus Road warn province. China.
表借落 Junku; Zhao	<u></u>
Full Name of Witness	SIGNATURE
Signe 3201.3202 and 3208. Mi Address High-tech Zone Change	it lof Balding 1. No.89 (withwa Road hu Sichuan province China

Page 3 of 4

Date: 15th July 2021

For the ASSIGNEE:

Signature Bin Zhon Printed Name

CBN

Title

Witnessed by:

Ant R Xiaolu Li Jorde A Full Name of Witness Scote 2201, 3)02 and 3208. Nort 1 of Building 1, No. 89 Curhan Road Hop-ted Rome- Changelu Sichuran gravince. Curra

2 1/2 DP Qielo ne Wen 2 1/2 DP Full Nature of Winness Suite 3201, 3202 and 3208. Init 1 of Building 1. No.89 (without Ravel High-ted Zone changely Sichwan front Me. China, Address

支援基 Junkui Zhao 支援基 Full Name of Witness Guite 3201, 3202 and 3209 - Unit / of Bailding / 16.89 Cuiture Road High feeh Zone. Chenglan Schwan province. China

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 07/27/2021**